## **CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL**



Agenda Item N June 9, 2008

**SUBJECT:** Approval of final balancing change order and final payment to Action Target, Inc. in the amount of \$64,700 for the interior gun range equipment and control system at the Novi Police Department's Firearms Training Center located at 26350 Dewal, Novi, MI 48375.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Police Department

**CITY MANAGER APPROVA** 

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

Action Target Inc. was selected as the supplier for the indoor gun range equipment and control system at the Police Department's Firearms Training Center. Action Target's work has been in compliance with the plans and specifications, and final payment in the amount of \$64,700 is appropriate.

The original contract was approved at the August 13, 2007 City Council meeting in the not to exceed amount of \$437,000. The final payment on this portion of the project brings the total expenditures to \$417,000.

**RECOMMENDED ACTION:** Approval of final balancing change order and final payment to Action Target, Inc. in the amount of \$64,700 for the interior gun range equipment and control system at the Novi Police Department's Firearms Training Center located at 26350 Dewal, Novi, MI 48375.

	1	2	Y	N
Mayor Landry				
Mayor Pro Tem Capello				
Council Member Crawford				
Council Member Gatt				

	1 2 Y N
Council Member Margolis	
Council Member Mutch	
Council Member Staudt	